Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited

(CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425)

Registered office: SUDA Building,7/23 Sec-7,Gomti Nagar Extension,Lucknow-226010

Email Id.: drugs@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in

Ref No.: NIQ/UPMSCL/DRUGS/2022/06 Date: 21/02/2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ)

The Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd-UPMSCL is a Government of Uttar Pradesh undertaking incorporated under Companies Act, 2013. It has been set up for providing timely and effective Health Care Services to the people of Uttar Pradesh. The key objective of the UPMSCL is to act as the central procurement agency for all essential and specialized drugs, medical equipments for the health care institutions at competitive rates.

The Managing Director, Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd, SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar, Extension, Lucknow Lucknow-226010, invites quotations to supply of drug items in Table 1 from manufacturers with following terms and conditions. The last date of submission of NIQ is 15:00 Hrs on 24.02.2022.

Table-1: List of requirements

S. No.	Item Description	Estimated quantity
1.	FOMEPIZOLE 1.5gm/1.5 ML Injection	50

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Valid license to manufacture/import the item(s) quoted as per specifications mentioned in the tender from the Competent Authority or FDA.
- 2. Copy of Valid GMP & GLP/WHO-GMP certificates of manufacturing premises issued by Licensing Authority.
- 3. Firm has to submit certificate for non-conviction/**self declaration** that it has not been convicted by court of law in India.
- 4. Firm which has been Blacklisted/Debarred by any Govt. organization/Corporation/PSU etc. on quality ground shall not be eligible to participate in this NIQ. Also, Firm debarred/blacklisted for particular item by any Govt. organization/Corporation/PSU etc. on quality ground shall not be eligible to participate for that particular item.
- 5. EMD for participation is **Rs 10,000/- for each quoted item**, to be submitted through RTGS/NEFT (Account Holder Name: U P MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD, Account No: 39366886265, Bank Name: State Bank of India, Branch- UP Civil Secretariat, Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, IFSC code: SBIN0006893).
- 6. Performance security will be 3% of the value of the goods purchased as stated in the Purchase Order. Performance security may be furnished in form of an Account Payee

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited

(CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425)

Registered office: SUDA Building,7/23 Sec-7,Gomti Nagar Extension,Lucknow-226010

Email Id.: drugs@upmsc.in Website: www.upmsc.in

BG/NEFT/RTGS from a nationalized/ scheduled bank approved by RBI. Performance security should remain valid for a period of 05 months from the date of completion of supply. Performance security has to be submitted by each successful manufacturer without any exception.

- 7. The supplies are to be completed within 15 days. On completion of 15 days no supplies will be accepted and penalty of flat 20% shall be levied on value of unexecuted portion and purchase order will subject to be cancelled.
- 8. Purchase order for each item will be issued with value equal or less than 1 Lakh.
- 9. Each batch of the drugs must be supplied with In-house/NABL/Govt. authorized laboratory test report along with the supplied batches. No supplies will be accepted without quality control reports declaring the supplied batch(s) as "Standard Quality".
- 10. A written agreement will be executed between UPMSCL & the manufacturer, to whom the contract is awarded on non judicial stamp of Rs 500/-.
- 11. The consignment has to be delivered to UPMSCL warehouse at Lucknow by the supplier.
- 12. The payments will be processed within 15 days of date of submission of bills to UPMSCL office, Lucknow. The bills will be processed only after confirmation of receiving of complete ordered quantity for the item and based on clearance report given by quality control department of UPMSCL.

Interested bidders qualifying for above conditions may send their **quotation with the all necessary documents through mail only, at md@upmsc.in** as per timelines given in NIQ. Mail of price quotation received on any other mail ID except md@upmsc.in, will be summarily rejected and no further communication in this regard will be entertained by UPMSCL.